
COUNCIL zCOMMUNiCATION 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEETING DATE: March 16,1891 

Communications (February 23,1994 through March 9,1994) 

PREPARED By: clty clerk 

RECOMMENDED ACTLON: Set Public Hearlng for A@ 20,1994 to consider appeal received fiom 
Faisal Sublaban appealing Notice of Pub& Nuisance and Order to Abate 
on the property located at 11 07 South Central Avenue, Ladi. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The City Clerk's OW is in receipt of a letter from Faisal 
SubIaban (Exhibit A attached) appealing Notice of Public 
Nukame and Order to Abate on the property located at 11 07 
South Central Avenue. 

It is recommended that this matter be set for Pubtic Hearing at the regular City Council meeting of April 
20,1994. 

FUNDING: None required. 
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F&mmy24,1994 

cia€Lc& 
wfhll 
P.O. Baa 3006 
Ld, CA 95241-1910 

RE: ~~~~~~~22 
prapaty Adckass: 

1107 S. Central Aw. 
CA 95240 
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-ururrPs CITY OF LODI , . 

FaiSat Sublaban 

LodiCA 95242 
1906ROyal crest Dr. 

Public records indicate that you are the current legal owner of the real and improved 
property in the City of Lodi, County of san Joaquin, State of California described as 
follows: Assessor Parcel Number - 047-080-22. Said Propeny is more commonly known 
as 1107 South Ccntral Avenue, Lodi, California 95240. 

As the property owner, you are hereby notified that the undersigned Building Official of 
the City of Lod has inspected said property and declared it to be a PUBLIC NUISANCE 
As defined and p r d b e d  for by Scction 202 et seq. of the Housing Code of the City of 
IAxii. 
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On Juawy 19,1994, the Building Official caused said property to be inspected. The 
~ ~ g v i o t a t i o r u w e t e d i ~ .  

F&g 1. Tbe detach& garage has been converted into a separate dwelling unit. 

This cxisthg condition is m dirtct violation of Section 1001, paragraphs (a) and (n), 
of the Hoslsing Code of the City of Lodi which reads: 

Ser. 1001. (a) General. Any building or portion thereof which is determined to be 
an d e  building in accordance with Section 203 of the Building Code; or any build'mg 
or portion thm& including any dwelling unit, guest room or suite of room, or the 
premises on which the same is located, in which there &sts any of the conditions 
re fhxed  in this Section to an extent that endangers the life, lib, health, property, d k t y  
or w&uc of the public or the occupants thereof shdl be deemed and hereby ere declared 
to be substandard buildings. 

(n) Improper Occupancy. All buildings or portions thereof occupied for living, 
sleeping, cooking or dinins purposes which were not designed or intended to be used for 
such occupancies shall be considered substandard. 

Finding: 2. Construction of I second dwelling unit on a residential parcel which is 
zoned for one (1) residential unit. Elimination of the required covered off street parking 
which is necessrrry in the R-1 zone. 

I 

This &sting condition i t  in direct violation of Section 17.09.020, of the Lodi 
Muniapal Code which reads: 

I 
17.09.020 Pmnitted uses - Generally. 

The following uses arc permitted in the R-1 district: 

A One-family dwelling, minimum six thousand five hundred square foot lot; 

B. Farming and gardening. (Prior code 0 274(a)(1),(2)) 
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As 8 tesuh of the foregoing viobhtions, the undersigned Building Official has d d a d  the 
propetty to be a W L I C  NUISANCE d has therefore made the followins 
determidon: 

(a) The structure on the property in question shall be returned to its original 
o=w=Y* 

(b) The structm on the property in question shall be vacated until hrther 
notice of the Building oflticial. Vacation must be accomplished by March 1,1994. 

Approphtc building, Shbing, mechanical, electrical, demolition, or other pennits shall 
be obtained fiom the City of Lodi prior to the commencement of any work required 
hatin. 

AN repair and/or demoIition work required herein shall begin within 45 days fiom the date 
of this Notice and shan be completed within 90 days of the date of this Notice. 

Pursuant to Section 201 of the Housing Code of the City of Lodi, This Notice constitutes 
an ORDER to you, the owner of the property in question, TO ABATE the substandard 
conditions fisted h m i n  m a manner and within the times determined above. 

Property owners, or those with legal interest in the property who are served with this 
Notice, may 8 p p d  the same to the City Council of the City of Lodi under section 120 1 et 
seq. of said Housing Code. The appeal should be in writing and submitted to the City 
Council, in w e  of the City Clerk (221 West Pine Street, Lodi, CA 95240). within 30 days 
of the date of this Notice. 



1 
s u b w  (944305) 

I. Acitationmaybehed. 

2. Any person Violating tho provisions of the Buiiding Code, Mechanical code, 
Plumbing Code, EltCtrical Code, or Housing Code is quilty of a rnisdmcanor 
for each day such violation continues. 

3. Any penon convicted of a misdemeanor for violation of this code is punishable 
by a fine of not more than one thousand dollars, or by imprisonment not to 
exceed six months, or by both such fine and imprisonment for each violation. 

Should you require additional information, please contact this office - (209) 333-6714. 

WHSIEMERS e Enforcement Officer 

cc: Donald Wolfk, 1107 S. Central Ave., Mi, CA 95240 
Occupant, Garage, I107 S. Central Ave., Lodii CA 95240 

cc: Chief Building Official 
Community Development Director 
City Attorney 



W C h  171 1994 ill th. city Of w, 8.n JOaWin m t y ,  -1ifOZd8, f 
dep0mit.d ia tho United Stater Paail, onvelaper with firrt-clarm portage 
prepaid there-, containing a of the Wotico attached horeto, masked 
gxhibit .An; mid onvslopr were addrerred ar i r  more particulaxly rhowa 
013 Exhibit .Bn attached hereto. 

Tbercr ir a regular daily coararunicatioa by mail between the C i t y  of Lodi, 
California, and the placer to which raid envelopor were addresmed. 

Jennifer M .  Perrin 
C i t y  Clerk 



CITY BLlC HEARING 
Cmnegie Forum z 

305 Wat Pint Street, Lodi nm: 7:oop.m 

-. I For infomWon regarding thls notice pksse corrtac!: 
Jennifer M. Penin 

City Clerk 
Telephone: (209) 333-6702 

~~ 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

NOTICE IS HEREBY ONEN that on Wednesday. April 20, 1994 at the hour of 
7:OOp.m.. OT 85 soon thefe8fte~ as the matter may be hmd, the City Council dl1 
condrrd a Pubk Hearing to consider the folkwing matterr 

a) Appeal received from Faisal Subbban appeating Notice of Public 
Nuisance and Order to Abate on the property located at 1107 South 
Central Awnue, Lodi. 

lnfonriatlon regarding this item may be obtained in the office of the Community 
Development Diredor at 221 West Pine Street, Lodi, California. All Interested persons 
am invited to present their views and comments on this matter. Written statements may 
be filed with the City Clerk at any time prior to the hearing scheduled herein, and oral 
statements may be made at said hearing. 

If you cholleqp the subject matter in coun. you may be limited to raising only those 
i.ssuos you ot someone ecSe raised at the Public Hearing described in this notice or in 
written awespond- delivered to the Crty Clerk. 221 West Pine Street. at or prior to 
thepublicHecrrirrg. 

By ocder of the Lodi City Council: 
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